| 1-31-92 Thê Honorable Commissioner of P | 17 - 1998 766701 2. Name and addr | tached original documents or copy thereof. Daniels |
|--|------------------------------------|---|
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no | Street Address: _605 B | Bethany Church Road |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City Colerain | State NC Zip 27924 |
| | Additional name(s) & a | address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Execution Date: 7/3/98 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,656,486 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total nun | mber of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: RHODES, COATS & BENNETT, LLP | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 |
| Street Address: 909 Glenwood Avenue | í | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry L. Coats Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | |

01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/17/1998 DMGUYEN 00000059 5656486

40.00 BP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Thomas Brent Daniels of 241 Bethany Church Road,

Colerain, North Carolina 27924, am the owner of U.S. patent 5,656,486

entitled METHOD OF TREATING AND CONDITIONING POULTRY MANURE

FORM COMPOSITION FOR BIODEGRADING **PETROLEUM**

COMPOUND.

WHEREAS, Webster Reed Daniels of 605 Bethany Church Road,

Colerain, North Carolina 27924, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to U.S. patent 5,656,486 and the inventions described

therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$5.00, and for other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I Thomas Brent Daniels do hereby assign, sell and transfer the

entire right, title and interest in U.S. patent 5,656,486 to Webster Reed

Daniels.